1
Safety technique
Emergency stop module BD 5987
safemaster
BD 5987.02:
• According to EC Directive for machines 98/37/EG
• According to IEC/EN 60204-1
• Safety category 4 according to EN 954-1

voltage Off/On or after emergency-
stop release
Ordering example for Variants
BD 5987 .02 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50/60 Hz
Nominal frequency
Nominal voltage
Variant, if required
Contacts
Type
Two-channel emergeny stop circuit
One-channel emergency stop circuit. This circuit does not have any
redundancy in the emergency stop control circuit
Two-pole emergency stop circuit with emergency stop control device in
supply circuit.
Application for long emergency stop loops where the control voltage
drops below the minimum voltage of 21 V.
Attention:
Single faults (e.g. line faults at the emergency stop control device) are not
detected with this external circuit configuration
Limit curve for arc-free
operation with resistive load
0
100
150
200
250
M 6732
Switching current I [A]
Sw
itc
hi
ng
vo
lta
ge
U
[V
]
2
50
1098765431
Characteristics
1
0
10
Continuous current limit curve
(Current via two contact rows)
20 30 40 50
T ( C)�
60
M6759
2
3
4
5
6
7
I (A)
Emergency-
stopE - - -
Off
On
E---
L1
M 6743
N
A2(-)
A1(+) S34 S33 S33 S33 PE(-) Y2 S12 S12 S22 13 23
Y1 14 24
BD 5987
E-----
Emergency-